
CGIA GradConnect Graduates – Spring 2020 
AIDT 
Contact: Tony Hopper, AIDT, 251.405.8698, thopper@aidt.edu  

Program Endorsement 
Level 

First 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Jan-Mar) 

Second 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Apr-Jun) 

Third 
quarter  
of 2020  
(Jul-Sep) 

Fourth 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Oct-Dec) 

Pipefitting Gold 0 2 0 2 
Structural Fitting Silver 2 2 2 2 
Welding Silver 3 3 3 3 

 
ALABAMA PIPE WELDERS ACADEMY 
Contact: Kaitlin Kelley, 251.222.9799, kaitlin@alabamapipewelders.com  

Program Endorsement 
Level 

First 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Jan-Mar) 

Second 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Apr-Jun) 

Third 
quarter  
of 2020  
(Jul-Sep) 

Fourth 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Oct-Dec) 

Welding Gold 7 9 7 6 
 
COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE  
Contact (Atmore): Keith Lisenby, 251.368.7625, Keith.Lisenby@coastalalabama.edu 
Contact (Fairhope-Ind. Maint.): Scott Dees, 334.637.3162, Scott.Dees@coastalalabama.edu 
Contact (Fairhope-Welding): Keith Lisenby, 251.368.7625, Keith.Lisenby@coastalalabama.edu 
Contact (Thomasville): Scott Dees, 334.637.3162, Scott.Dees@coastalalabama.edu 

Program Endorsement 
Level 

First 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Jan-Mar) 

Second 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Apr-Jun) 

Third 
quarter  
of 2020  
(Jul-Sep) 

Fourth 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Oct-Dec) 

Welding-Atmore Silver 3 6 4 8 
Ind. Maint.-Fairhope Bronze 0 5 0 5 
Welding-Fairhope Bronze 2 5 3 8 
Millwright-Thomasville Silver 3 8 5 3 

 
I.B.E.W. LOCAL UNION 505 
Contact: Fred Moore, 251.401.2988, fjmoore@ibew505.org   

Program Endorsement 
Level 

Active 
Apprentices: 
2020 

Active 
Journeymen:  
2020 

Electrical  Gold 32 63 
 
I.B.E.W. LOCAL UNION 903 
Contact: Brian McMurry, 228.863.9881, brian@lu903.com 

Program Endorsement 
Level 

Active 
Apprentices: 
2020 

Active 
Journeymen:  
2020 

Electrical  Gold 130 368 
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CGIA GradConnect Graduates – Spring 2020 
IRONWORKERS LOCAL NO. 798 
Contact: Norman Richerson, 251.645.2477, norm.local798@bellsouth.net  

Program Endorsement 
Level 

Active 
Apprentices: 
2020 

Active 
Journeymen:  
2020 

Ironwork  Bronze 50 200 
 
MISSISSIPPI GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE – JC Campus 
Contact (Instrumentation): John Poelma, 228.497.7743, John.poelma@mgccc.edu 
Contact (Process Technology): Essix Miskel, 228.497.7694, essix.miskel@mgccc.edu 
Contact (Welding): Kris Stewart, 228.497.7621, kristopher.stewart@mgccc.edu 

Program Endorsement 
Level 

First 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Jan-Mar) 

Second 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Apr-Jun) 

Third 
quarter  
of 2020  
(Jul-Sep) 

Fourth 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Oct-Dec) 

Instrumentation Gold 0 30 0 25 
Process Technology Gold 55 55 55 55 
Welding Gold 0 0 8 0 

 
NORTHWEST FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE 
Contact: Scottie Smith, 850.729.5224, Smiths60@nwfsc.edu 

Program Endorsement 
Level 

First 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Jan-Mar) 

Second 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Apr-Jun) 

Third 
quarter  
of 2020  
(Jul-Sep) 

Fourth 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Oct-Dec) 

Welding Gold 7 9 0 6 
 
REID STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Contact: Derrick Lett, 251.578.1313 ext. 121, dlett@rstc.edu 

Program Endorsement 
Level 

First 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Jan-Mar) 

Second 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Apr-Jun) 

Third 
quarter  
of 2020  
(Jul-Sep) 

Fourth 
quarter  
of 2020 
(Oct-Dec) 

Welding Silver 5 5 5 6 
 
UA LOCAL 119 
Contact: Edward Sellew, 251.476.0035, bm@ualocal119.org   

Program Endorsement 
Level 

Active 
Apprentices: 
2020 

Active 
Journeymen:  
2020 

Pipefitting  Bronze 42 520 
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